



5150021028

## SMUCKER'S UNCRUSTABLES, 5.3 OZ. PEANUT BUTTER AND STRAWBERRY JAM SANDWICH, 72 COUNT CASE



Delight students as they take on the day! Smuckers Uncrustables Sandwiches featuring creamy peanut butter and Smuckers Strawberry Jam crimped within a crustless pocket on soft wheat bread.

### INGREDIENTS

**Peanut Butter:** Peanuts, Sugar, Contains 2% Or Less Of: Molasses, Fully Hydrogenated Vegetable Oils (rapeseed And Soybean), Mono And Diglycerides, Salt. **Bread:** Unbleached Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Unbleached Flour (wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Ferrous Sulfate, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Yeast, Sugar, Soybean Oil, Contains 2% Or Less Of: Wheat Gluten, Salt, Dough Conditioner (mono And Diglycerides, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Datem, Enzymes, Ascorbic Acid, Calcium Peroxide). **Strawberry Jam:** Sugar, Strawberries, Contains 2% Or Less Of: Pectin, Citric Acid, Potassium Sorbate (preservative).

### CASE SPECIFICATIONS

GTIN	10051500210281	Case Gross Weight	25.577lb
UPC	5150021028	Case Net Weight	23.85lb
Pack Size	5.3oz	Cube	0.02 cf
Shelf Life	270		

### PREPARATION AND COOKING

From frozen: Thaw 60 minutes at room temperature. Hold ambient up to 10 hours. Refrigerate up to 24 hours. Do not refreeze after thawing. Do not microwave.

### SERVING SUGGESTIONS

Serve with fresh fruits or vegetables to satisfy even the pickiest students.

### PACKAGING AND STORAGE

Keep frozen until ready to serve.

### ALLERGENS

Contains: Peanut And Wheat Ingredients.

Nutrition Facts

72 servings per container

Serving Size 1 Sandwich (150g)

Amount per serving

Calories 590

% Daily Value \*

Total Fat 32g 42%

Saturated Fat 7g 34%

Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 0mg 0%

Sodium 530mg 23%

Total Carbohydrates 64g 23%

Dietary Fiber 7g 27%

Total Sugars 30g

Includes 27g Added Sugars 53%

Protein 18g

Vitamin D 0µg 0%

Calcium 84mg 6%

Iron 2mg 10%

Potassium 478mg 10%

\* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Label Claims: No High Fructose Corn Syrup

